

**Press Release**Regulated Information

## KKO INTERNATIONAL ANNOUNCES THE VOLUNTARY DELISTING OF ITS SECURITIES FROM EURONEXT GROWTH BRUSSELS

Paris & Brussels, 19 July 2021 – KKO INTERNATIONAL (FR0013374667 – ALKKO – PEA-PME): KKO International announces today that following a comprehensive review of the costs and administrative burdens associated with the secondary listing of its ordinary shares on Euronext Growth Brussels, the company has requested the delisting of its shares on this market.

Following the approval of this request by the Board of Directors of Euronext Brussels SA, KKO International announces that:

- the last day of trading on Euronext Growth Brussels will be Friday 23 July 2021; and
- the delisting will be effective on Monday 26 July 2021.

KKO International shares will continue to be admitted to trading on Euronext Growth Paris.

## **About KKO INTERNATIONAL**

KKO INTERNATIONAL operates one of the largest cocoa plantations in the world, based in Côte d'Ivoire. The Group combines the innovative practices of sustainable agriculture and an ecologically and socially responsible mode of operation, which make it a unique business model in the sector, able to ensure the quality and traceability of the bean, as well as its transformation.

www.kko-international.com | Follow us on Twitter et Instagram : @kko\_int

**Euronext Growth Paris & Brussels** Isin: FR0013374667 – ALKKO Eligible for PEA-PME

KKO INTERNATIONAL info@kko-international.com



